
 

 

 

 

 
Town of Weare 

2024 
Recognized Holidays 

 
New Year’s Day  Monday January 1, 2024 

President’s Day Monday February 19, 2024 

Memorial Day Monday May 27, 2024 

Independence Day  Thursday July 4, 2024 

Labor Day Monday September 2, 2024 

Veteran’s Day  Monday November 11, 2024 

Thanksgiving Day Thursday November 28, 2024 

Day after Thanksgiving Friday November 29, 2024 

Christmas Day  Wednesday December 25, 2024 

 
In addition to the above noted Holidays, Non-union Town Employees who are 
employed on a full-time or permanent part-time basis are eligible for two (2) 
Floating Holidays.  
 
Town Offices will be open on the following two (2) Floating Holidays: 
 
Martin Luther King Jr./Civil Rights Day Monday January 15, 2024 
Columbus Day Monday October 14, 2024 
 

Town of Weare 
Selectmen’s Office 

15 Flanders Memorial Road 
Weare, NH  03281 

(603) 529-7535 
www.weare.nh.gov 

 
 
 
 
 

Naomi L. Bolton 
Town Administrator 

nbolton@wearenh.gov 

Selectmen: 
Frederick W. Hippler, Chairman 
Benjamin D. Knapp Vice Chair 

Sherry M. Burdick 
Salim Blume 

Janice Mathews 
Boardmembers@wearenh.gov 

http://www.weare.nh.gov/

